## Goodyear India Limited Corporate Office:

Ist Floor, ABW Elegance Tower Plot No. 8, Commercial Centre Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025



Telephone +91 11 47472727

Telefax +91 11 47472715

email qyi\_info@goodyear.com

website www.goodyear.co.in

July 9, 2022

To, The Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 500168

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed the information regarding loss of share certificate received from the Shareholders of the Company.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, For Goodyear India Limited

ANUP KARNWAL KARNWAL

Digitally signed by ANUP KARNWAL

Date: 2022.07.09 14:48:18 +05'30'

Anup Karnwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above





## SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

(Share Transfer Agent Unit: Goodyear India Limited-CIN: L25111HR1961PLC008578)

D-153/A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-1, New Delhi-110020 Tel: 011-26812682, 64732681-88 Fax: 011-26812683 E-mail: srikant@skylinerta.com

Date: 08/07/2022

To Company Secretary Goodyear India Limited First Floor, ABW Elegance Tower Plot No. 8, Commercial Centre Jasola-110025

Name of the Company: Goodyear India Limited Sub: Reporting of Loss of Share Certificate(s) Scrip Code: 500168

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that we have received the information of loss of the below mentioned share certificates of the Goodyear India Limited with a copy of FIR lodged for loss of share certificates:

Name of the shareholder(s)  K SATHYAVATHI DEVI	Folio No. 403884	Distinctive No		Share certificate no.	No. of Shares
		1771791	1771795	34140	5
		2716855	2716859	103299	5
		5106871	5106871	124943	1
		5494951	5494954	164031	4
		TOTAL			15

You are requested to take the above information on record.

New Delhi

Thanking you

Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

(Authorized Signatory)